
Wasilla - Fire Stn 52
Local Response Conex

The conex is located at Fire Station 52, Les Maynard Public Safey Bldg. 

Contacts for access to this conex: 

Central Mat-Su Fire Dept. (907) 373-8800

Young Ha (ADEC) (907) 269-7544

Robert Blea (ADEC Logistics) (907) 344-7380

Anchorage Responder (ADEC) (907) 269-3063

After Hours call (800) 478-9300

Physical Address:

7731 E. Bogard Road, Wasilla, AK 99654.

LOCATION MAP

Updated: 5/6/16



Wasilla Fire Station 52 Response Conex
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1 ea 10 lb. BC fire extinguisher

Steel rebar (3/8" X 48")

Orange poly barricade fence 48" X 100'

Traffic cones

Medium clear tote with:

  25 ft. X 14 ga. Blue ext. cord

  25 ft. X 16 ga. Blue ext. cord

  D-cell safety flashlight

  6-volt safety lantern

  Rolls tie wire

  21" Glo. Orange pin flags

  Flagging tape - pink flo.

  Duct tape

  Roll yellow "CAUTION" barricade tape

  Quart ziploc bags - 40 count

  UVEX safety goggles

Poly navy ADEC tote with

  Red glove liners

  Insulated flo. Orange rubber gloves

  Black knit wrist petroflex gloves

  Size 10 - X-Large green nitrile gloves

  White cotton/poly liner gloves

ADEC navy poly tote with:

  Poly coated Tyvek suits - X-Large

  Flo. Orange safety vests

  Latex overboots - X-Large

  Latex overboots - XX-Large

  Latex overboots - XXX-Large

12 ea 3M 5203 respirators - 1/2 face small

CONTAINMENT

SECURITY/LIGHTING

  Poly coated Tyvek suits - XX-Large

  Poly coated Tyvek suits - XXX-Large

Poly navy Haz-Mat overboot tote with:

12 ea 3M 5203 respirators - 1/2 face medium

12 ea 3M 5203 respirators - 1/2 face large

USED DATE QTY

Navy PPE safety hearing tote with:

  Foam corded ear plugs - 100 pair count

  Peltor ear headset protectors

Navy PPE safety eye protection tote with:

  North safety visitor's glasses

  UVEX safety glasses

QTY UNIT DESCRIPTION

PPE (PERSONAL PROTECTION EQUIPMENT)
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USED DATE QTYQTY UNIT DESCRIPTION
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1 roll

Steel overpack drum, 85 gal. yellow - ring clamp lid

Poly overpack drum, 95 gal yellow

12' X 100' 6 mil clear poly sheeting (Visqueen)

Fol-Da-Tank 1,500 gallon w/ top cover and ground liner

6 mil overpack drum clear poly bags - 50 count roll

Rubbermaid H.D. 55 gal. gray poly refuse cans w/ lids.

White poly pails, 5 gal.

White poly pails, 2 gal.

Yellow anti-freeze glycol pad

Jabsco 12V rotary vane pump kit (includes hoses, strainers, parts) - new

West Marine hand bilge pump w/ hose - new

STORAGE

Sorbent boom, 5" X 10' 4/bale = 40 ft per bale

Sorbent sweep, 19" X 100'

Opt-Sorb oil dry clean up - 25 lb. bags

Anti-static absorbent pads

Fill-Rite barrel hand gas pump - new

  12" X 12" red cloth shop rags

  Large and small metal bbl. Bungs

4' X 4'' orange spill berm

PUMP/TRANSFER LINE

RECOVERY

  8 lb. Galv. Danforth Anchor w/ 3/8" Shackles

  9" Diameter poly flo orange buoys

  Lines 1/2" X 100' w/ thimbles each end & 7/16" ss snap hooks

  2 foot tag lines

Aluminum 9' extension boat hook - West Marine extendable

PVC Pipe 5' X 4" for underflow dam

  Hand pump

Sorbent sheet 30" X 72' (Split rolls - two per pkg.)

Sorbent pads, 17" X 19" 100/bale

ADEC Swift / Fast Water Boom 4" X 2" X 25 foot Sections

Tow bridle, boom cable type w/ float

3/8" X 600', 3 strand braided green nylon line

24 Gal. black/gray action packer anchor kit with:

White poly sand bags w/ ties

ADEC poly clear tote "Plug Leak" kit with:

  Olympia rubber mallet

  Haz-mat bung wrench

  West Marine set of wooden dowel plugs

  One pound jars Plug 'N Dike
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USED DATE QTYQTY UNIT DESCRIPTION

2 roll

1 ea

1 ea

1 ea

1 ea

3 box

1 ea

2 ea

1 ea

1 ea

1 ea

1 ea

1 ea

1 ea

1 ea

1 ea

1 ea

1 ea

1 ea

1 ea

1 ea

1 ea

1 ea

1 ea

1 ea

1 ea

1 ea

1 ea

1 ea

1 roll

1 ea

1 ea

1 ea

2 ea

CONEX LOAD AND ASSEMBLY SUPPLIES

Medium clear poly ADEC office kit with:

  Assorted basic office supplies

  Rite In Rain notebooks and pens

  2008 Emergency response guidebooks - orange

  Screwdriver set

  10" olympia slotted screwdriver

  AIH 25' tape measure

  Black electrician's tape

  Stanley hacksaw

  20" steel crowbar

OFFICE SUPPLIES

Red Grainger metal 72 pc. Tool Box marked ADEC with:

  These additional items to basic tool kit. 

  10" and 12" adjustable olympia wrenches

  Stanley 10" slip joint pliers

  Stanley 8" needle nose pliers

Steel flat point shovel - short D-handle

Steel garden rake - wood handle

Poly leaf rake - wood handle

24" Push broom - coarse

Household poly broom - red/black

Werner blue 6006 Fiberglass ladder - six foot

2 lb. solid poly mallet - orange

Poly grain (snow) scoop shovels - long handle

Poly grain (snow) scoop shovels - short D-handle

Steel round point shovel - long handle

Steel round point shovel - short D-handle

Steel flat point shovel - long handle

Absorb W scrubber 55 drum system - complete kit

Bags Absorb W particulate refill media

8 lb. long handle sledge hammer - blue

3 lb. short handle sledge hammer - yellow

SMALL TOOLS

20 mil X 33 ft. X 33 ft. black liner

33' X 33' 20 mil black liner

Clean-up bags (100 per box) labeled "Oily waste" 

20' X 100' Reinforced "blue stripe" poly sheeting

12 volt Campbell Hausfield air compressor

Navy blue utility tarp 16 ft. X 20 ft.

TREATMENT/DISPOSAL
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ADEC Contact Information:

Young Ha (ADEC) (907) 269-7544

4 ft. X 7 ft. E-Z up shelving systems - 3/4" CDX plywood shelves

Shelf frame tie wired to wall ties and shelves individually zip tied for transport

8" X 8" X 8' All-weather timbers for blocking conex

Keyed alike H.D. American padlocks w/ keys

CDX plywood sheets 3/8"

Yellow medium duty ratchet straps

Rubber snubbers for tie down

3/8" green 3-strand line for tie down

ADEC Warehouse: Robert Blea (907) 344-7380

ADEC After Hours (800) 478-9300

ADEC Anchorage (907) 269-3063

If any of the items in the conex were used, please mark "X" in the USED column and indicate the quantity used.

In addition, please fill out the portion below and send the modified form to the following address:

Conex Accessed By: (please print neatly)

Association (Business, Agency, etc.)

Signature and Date

ADEC/SPAR/PERP

Attention: Robert Blea

555 Cordova Street, 2nd Flr

Anchorage, AK  99501  or Fax: 907-269-7648
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